BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Stations Operation Manual
Station Sets
SECTION C38.721.00
Issue 1, November, 1962
AT&TCo Standard
TELEPHONE CONSOLES 1 A AND 2A TYPES
IDENTIFICATION AND ASSEMBLY OF PARTS

into plaee before the housing is assembled to the
console and is replaceable on the same basis
2.08 Each 598-type key and each 15B apparatus
blank is replaceable on a plug-in basis.
2.09 All the 598-type keys are automatically
plugged into circuit when assembled in the
console and are readily removed for replacement.
The keys are not interlocked mechanically and
each plunger is nonlocking except for the 598F
key which has one turnbutton.
2.10 Telephone consoles are furnished without
mounting cord so that they can be adapted
to any of four PBX systems without modification.
This is accomplished by means of a plug-in type
mounting cord selected for the PBX system to be
served. Refer to Table C for mounting cord and
connector cables used with each system.
2.11 Function designations for keys and lamps
are supplied with each console as clear
plastic labels which have adhesive backing for at-
taching to the mat as required. Consoles used with
No. 5 crossbar or 701 CENTREX should position
CENTREX label next to the Bell System symbol
which is shown in Fig. 1 and 2. For additional
information on face plates and bezels, refer to
Tables D and E.
3.00 DISASSEMBLY OF PARTS
3.01 To remove front plate assembly:
• Grasp top of front plate assembly and lift
up.
• Grasp bottom of front plate assembly and
lift up.
ISS 1 I SECTION C38.721.00
• Lift front plate assembly from housing be­
ing careful not to bend the spring clips
which hold assembly to the housing.
3.02 To raise frame mounting assembly:
• Remove front plate assembly.
• Loosen frame mounting screws, shown in
Fig. 3 for !A-type consoles and Fig. 4 for
2A-type consoles.
3.03 With frame mounting raised as in Fig. 3
and 4, access can now be gained for clear­
ing of trouble or replacement of parts. Console
must also be in this position when installing
mounting cord.
FRAME MOUNTING ASSEMBLY d KNOB ASSEMBLY P-14A913
FRAME MOUNTING SCREWS
Fig. 3 -1A-Type Telephone Console, Frame Mounting Assembly Raised
Page 3
SECTION C38.721.00
FRAME MOUNTING
SCREWS P-14E861
BOARD PRINTED
WIRING ASSEMBLY
P-14E809
FRAME MOUNTING
ASSEMBLY
STRIP TERMINAL
ASSEMBLY
P-14EI39
Fig. 4- 2A-Type Telephone Console, Frame Mounting Assembly Raised
TABLE A
1 A-TYPE TELEPHONE CONSOLE
Console
Key Pos
Dial
Key Pos
Code
No. 1 Left No. 2 No. 3
Type
No.4
1A1-* 105B + 59A
1A2-* 598H + 59A
598H + 59A 598F BC 598F